(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate KP Singh Client Name Jyoti Structures Limited
Application ID GQ-JSL-4 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 11-08-2025

Candidate Employee ID 04 Insuff Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 12-11-2025
Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

COMPONENT STATUS
INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 BGV Team 07-11-2025 GREEN
DIPLOMA/ITI Bharat Sevak Samaj 16-09-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 V.Kartic-HR Manager 23-09-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Secretary 13-08-2025 GREEN
10TH STD Secretary NIL GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Cedec Engineering Private Limited

Cedec Engineering Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: KP Singh KP Singh
Emp Code: 90629 90629
From: 11-12-2022 11-12-2022

Designation: Safety Supervisor Safety Supervisor

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: The above details were verified by BGV Team of Cedec Engineering Private
Limited, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green

and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: BGV Team
Report Verified Date: 07-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

HitWerifier inputs
Compary Name Cedec Engineering Private Limited
Candidate Mame Kipl Singh
Employee CodefID/No 90629
Frow [Date of Jaining) 11 DEC 2022
To [Date of Exit/Relleving] Please Provide
Designation (At the time of leaving the companyl: Safety Supervisor
Salany/CTC: Pleass Provide
Wit this position: Permanant/Termporang/ Contractual Pleass Provide
Superdsor’s Mame Please Provide
Reason for Leaving. Please Provide
Rehire ERigibility {Please Hllin the relewant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

{Pleasa Fill in the relevant infeemation)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Flease Provide

Any v / Disciplinary Bssue during the employment tenure? (If “Yes” Please explain briefiy) Please explainfcomment briefly
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [If “Yes® Please explain briefly) Plaase explainfeammant briefly
DATA - BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Abowe if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: | Flaaie Provide
Werifled By | Mame, Contact Number & Designation] Please Frovide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback given would assist our ellent in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we await your redpanse fod the same at the earliast,
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Annexure 1 (b)

Dear SinfMadam,
Grectings from GoldDuett Globai!!

We are an Intecnational Background Vevification Company, We have been authorired to conduct Ex - Emplayment Verfication
Emplover for employment purpaies,
Followsng are the detail provided by the organization, whech we would request you Lo please verify the details with your com

M varier inputs
‘v ot {Candidate’s Particulars {Phease vulsstantiate have)
Home {Cedec Enginve cring Private Limited | -~ L
famdaat e ama Cepi Singh g oo o
frmpioyee code/in/Ne § R . T S = i
m (Date of oining) 11 DEC 2022 - -
ﬁrn [Date of EuiLRelieving) [Flease Provide
Lwﬂina‘trcm At the time of leaving the companyk: ety Supervisor
y gase provide L4 L
Vas this positenn: Pe
nenty Temparany/Contractial lease provide
5 Name JF‘|EESE provide i
Reason for Leaving zsignation Vi
Bligiblity Please provide T
tormafities completed: (Yes/Na) se provide Hes
isues reporied douring the condidate's § e
|Phease u!hl privide
wonfiom sttached Refteving letter 4 A
umont s suthenticated? Flease Provido
wouid you dectribe the candidate’s behavior and
terpersonal skdle wetin the -~
WMo RIS dursa bl fonure T ﬂlﬂbﬂhlnfﬁﬂh‘ll‘noﬂl briefly
e By (e, Contact Namber & T
: b.l'l‘l EiE Prawlde £ 8 = ﬁhﬁfq, E{T.Iq..._l-.-:"..
Kindly nate that your inputs and feedback given would assistour client in making a prompt hiring decision and therefers we 4

CErinest,
We fook forward to your kind co-operation and thank you in anticipation.

' ccde:enjFﬁﬂH@_ gl oo
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DIPLOMA /ITI

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Bharat Sevak Samaj Bharat Sevak Samaj

Name Of The Candidate: KP Singh KP Singh

Enroll No: 713373 713373

Degree: Diploma Diploma

Major: Fire Engineering & Safety Fire Engineering & Safety
Management Management

Month And Year Of Passing: 2015 2015

Certification Issued Date: 10-12-2015

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The above details were verified by Bharat Sevak Samaj, found the employment
as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as
Annexure.

Information Source Name: Bharat Sevak Samaj

Report Verified Date: 16-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY. PROMOTED BY GOVERNNENT OF INDIA !!—_nﬁ'
CENTRAL BOARD OF EXAMINATID i
|
STATEMENT OF MARE i
WAME OFTHE CANDIDAT COURSE WITBRURATID
G & BAFETY
| K.P.SINGE b B bl e ™
" DNE YEAE |
REGISTER NIKET "'"F-:- %] INETITUTHN RAMBIAST ADREES
BRI O BAI FIRE & EAFETY INSTITUTE
713373 | 1051272015 = [RAT/S027] 5
HE.11, LUDHAWAI TOLL , B EBHARATFUE, PIN=3:
i
- | f . MAXIMUM | MUNIVTS AU RS AWARDD
4 Siha. | UL MARKS | MARKS || s mcoess | ™ Wi
| j
1 | TeEEoEY . :
— ] |
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[ 1038 | 40 e EEVEN ETOT
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1066 | an 5 ERVEN WINE
[ 100 | 40 | ar SEVER SFVE:
&0 4 240 | a%g FOUR OIX In
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| 1 epReoTIoRL - T { 100 a0 88 | EGT-EIGET
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4 PRACTICNL - TV | o8 40 ns ETGHT FOUE
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GHAND TULAL | Taso 80 Lk SR -
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

K Ramchandra Rao Transmision &
Projects Private Limited

K Ramchandra Rao Transmision &
Projects Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

KP Singh

KP Singh

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Provided
From: 26-05-2018 26-05-2018

To: 22-03-2022 22-03-2022
Designation: Safety Supervisor Safety Supervisor

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

3.84 Lakh

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by V.Kartic-HR Manager of K Ramchandra Rao

Transmision & Projects Private Limited, found the employment as Genuine.
Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

V.Kartic-HR Manager

Report Verified Date:

23-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

K Ramchandra Rao Transmision & Projects
Company Mame Private Limited
Candidate Name K P Singh
Employee Codefily/No Please Provide
Frown (Date of Jaining) 26.05.2018
To [Pate of ExitfRelieving] 22.03.2022
Designathon (At the thme of leaving the comparmy): Safaty Supendsor
Salary/CTC Please Provide
?arsllu;puslmz Permanent/ Terporany/Contractial Pleate Provide
Supendsor's Name Please Pravide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Eligibility (Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly contirm attached Aelieving letter fdocument Is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? [If “Yes” Please explain briefly) Please explainfcomment briefly
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes” Please axplain briafly) Please sxplain/comment briefly
DATA - BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Point Apart frem the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: | Please Provide
Verified By | Mame, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback gheen would assist our client in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we swait your response for the same at the earkiess.
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Annexure 3 (b)

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)

K Ramchandra Rao Transmision & Projects
Company Mame Private Limited YES
Candidate Mame K P Singh YES
Employee Code/ID Mo Please Provide 0030 YES
From (Date of Joining) 26.05.2018 YES
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 2203.2022 YES
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Safety Supervisor YES
Salary/CTC: Please Provide 841K
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/ Contractual Please Provide PERMA
Supervisor's Mame Please Provide SRIRAM VEWKATESH | YES
Reason for Leaving Please Provide PROSP
Rehire Eligibility {Please fill in the relevant information) NO
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/MNo) [Please fill in the relevant information) YES
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate? Please Provide ITS AUTHEMTICATE.
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly) Please explain/cormment briefly R}
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly MO
DATA - BREACH of any kind Please Provide 8]
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making
right hiring decision. Please lets us know: Please Provide HE IS TRUST WORTHY N DISCIPLIME

Verified By | Mame, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Please Provide VKARTIC, 9989702220, HR MAAGER
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Board of High School And
Intermediate Education

Board of High School And
Intermediate Education

Name Of The Candidate: KP Singh KP Singh

Enroll No: 0242261 0242261

Degree: 12TH STD 12TH STD

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: 2014 2014

Certification Issued Date: 25-05-2014 25-05-2014

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Secretary of Board of High School

And Intermediate Education found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary
Report Verified Date: 13-08-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

SHR IR AT I S SR e - b e BN S 1 "ﬁmﬁ

'-+-.-||.F wy
oaniiiny __: ¥ "_.':j i
- 4 e

e .':,__. RN T i

v vt sl

-'II P . | S, R E | l-‘--

o [ [ = T
: _':.".Z'-”ﬂ REGULAR _|FULL EXAM B-SC

¥
e aaa

?
:

P

A

FE.|

s s

"
MT

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 11/11




10TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Board of High School And
Intermediate Education

Board of High School And
Intermediate Education

Name Of The Candidate: KP Singh KP Singh

Enroll No: 0279416 0279416

Degree: 10TH STD 10TH STD

Major: Secondary Secondary

Month And Year Of Passing: 2012 2012

Certification Issued Date: 08-06-2012 08-06-2012

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Secretary of Board of High School

And Intermediate Education found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary
Report Verified Date: 13-08-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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